
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     March 28, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:  Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject:  Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 2 # 220250 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:              Environmental Works, Inc. 
Address:              1445 E. Chestnut Expressway 
                          Springfield, MO 65802 
Contract #                                      18010-4 – Water Treatment Plant Basin  
     Cleaning – Renewal 4 – Amendment 2 
Contract Amount:   $1,036,807.13 
MBE Goal                                      5%     
WBE Goal:              5% 
Total MBE Achieved:   5% 
Total WBE Achieved:            5% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Wrightway Pressure Washing, Inc. 
Address:              7000 E. 70th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64133  
Scope of Work:             Power Washing & Cleaning Services 
Dollar Amount:                      5%   
Ownership:              Wright, Larry 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     A Clean Slate, LLC 
Address:              3200 Wayne Ave., Suite 220 
               Kansas City, MO 64109   
Scope of Work:             Power Washing & Cleaning Services 
Dollar Amount:                       5%         
Ownership:              Taylor, Carol 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 23 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 18010-4 – Water Treatment Plant Basin Cleaning- Renewal 4 – 
Amendment 2 
 
 
Comments: 
Renewal 4 Contract Amount: $686,807.13 
Amendment1:   $           0.00   

Current Contract Amount::  $686,807.13 
Proposed Amendment 2:  $350,000.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,036,807.13 
 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $542,029.12 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $30,331.60 for 6% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $10,832.40 for 2% WBE. 
 
The prime contractor indicated that they remain committed to meeting the 
MBE/WBE goals on the project and plan on increasing the WBE’s participation 
on the project in order to meet the WBE goal. 






